EP02047

CH \$40.

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Enichem S.P.A.	09/28/2001	
Enitecnologie S.P.A.	09/28/2001	
Eni S.P.A.	09/28/2001	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dow Poliuretani Italia S.r.L.
Street Address:	Via Patroclo 21
City:	Milano MI
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	20151

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	EP0204714

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (989)636-3237

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 989-636-1954

Email: csrohde@dow.com

Correspondent Name: Crystal Rohde

Address Line 1: The Dow Chemical Company
Address Line 2: 1790 Building; Washington Street

Address Line 4: Midland, MICHIGAN 48674

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 62123

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Crystal S. Rohde

Total Attachments: 3

source=62123 US 20060523 Enichem, Enitecnologie & Eni to Dow Poliuretani Assign#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 017659 FRAME: 0430

500107180

source=62123 US 20060523 Enichem, Enitecnologie & Eni to Dow Poliuretani Assign#page2.tif source=62123 US 20060523 Enichem, Enitecnologie & Eni to Dow Poliuretani Assign#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 017659 FRAME: 0431 This Assignment 440 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 440 number.

FORM 440

ASSIGNMENT

(with Priority Rights) and

INVENTORSHIP DECLARATION

We, ASSIGNORS,:

ENICHEM S.p.A. Piazza Boldrini 1

I-20097 S. Donato Milanese

Italy

ENITECNOLOGIE S.p.A.

Via Maritano 26

I-20097 S. Donato Milanese

Italy

Eni S.p.A.

Via Maritano 26

I-20097 San Donato Milanese

Italy

Corporations organized and existing under the laws of Italy do hereby claim and declare that we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof from the sole, true and first inventor(s):

Alberto De Angelis Carlo Perego Otello Farias Aldo Bosetti

of an invention relating to and entitled:

METHYL DIAMMINE MANUFACTURING PROCESS WITH MODIFIED ZEOLITHIC CATALYSTS

We do hereby declare, for good and valuable consideration received, sell, assign, and transfer unto:

the ASSIGNEE:

Dow Poliuretani Italia S.r.l.

Via Patroclo 21 20151 Milano MI

Italy

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Italy, our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make application for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its nominee;

in any and all countries, including all	eissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application and any corresponding applications
said Assignee, and do hereby authoriz	rights to claim priority under all International Conventions and Treaties in the name of
Priority Number MI2001A000880	and Filing Date April 27, 2001
inItaly	and rining DateApril 27, 2001
any and all countries; and we do herel interference, conflict, opposition or li- execute any reissue, divisional, contin- countries corresponding to the above we do hereby authorize said Assignee	<u>/EP/02/0474</u> Filing Date April 29, 2002
of the corresponding application in an we do hereby authorize and request th to the recordal of this Assignment bei	by country where that patent property must be entered for recordal of this Assignment; and that any such Letters Patent be issued to said Assignee in accordance herewith, and consenting under covenant, not only that we have full power to make the same, but also that such any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.
this 28th day of Septemb	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
CORP. SEAL	ENICHEM S.p.A By: Marco Gennari
	Managér Patent and Licensing, ENITECNOLOGIE S.p.A.

Attach this Assignee Acceptance 660 to an ASSIGNMENT in the English language.

PATENT REEL: 017659 FRAME: 0432

authorized to act for and on behalf of ENICHEM S.p.A.

	ENITECNOLOGIE S.p.A.
CORP.	0
SEAL	By: Mune fugue' Marco Gennari
	Marco Gennari
	Manager Patent and Licensing, ENITECNOLOGIE S.p.A.
	ENI S.p.A
CORP.	
SEAL	By:
	Marco Gennari
	Manager Patent and Licensing, ENITECNOLOGIE S.p.A.

authorized to act for and on behalf of ENI S.p.A.

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned Gianpaolo Cesati, Notary, residing in Milan and enrolled with the Milano Public Notary Association, certify that, after waiving with my assent the assistance of any witness, Mr.Marco Gennari, born in Pesaro (Italy) on 15.08.1943 and domiciled for his office with herein Company, EniTecnologie S.p.A, in his capacity as Manager Patent and Licensing, EniTecnologie S.p.A., being authorized to act for and on behalf of Enichem S.p.A. by means of a Proxy dated September 14, 1994, and being authorized to act for and on behalf of Eni S.p.A by means of a Proxy dated April 14, 1994, having its registered office in Italy, acting with required powers, of whose personal identity and capacity I, the Notary am certain, set his hand to the preceding deed in my presence.

SEAL

Motary Public

PATENT REEL: 017659 FRAME: 0433

Child In

This Assignee Acceptance 660 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 660 number.

This Assignee Acceptance 660 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 660 number. FORM 660

ASSIGNEE ACCEPTANCE

WE, the ASSIGNEE:

Dow Poliuretani Italia S.r.l.

Via Patroclo 21 I-20151 Milano MI

Italy

hereby accept the ASSIGNMENT attached hereto which is dated:

From, the ASSIGNORS: Enichem S.p.A.

Piazza Boldrini 1

I-20097 San Donato Milanese

Italy

Enitecnologie S.p.A. Via Maritano 26

I-20097 San Donato Milanese

Italy



Eni S.p.A. Via Maritano 26 I-20097 San Donato Milanese

Italy

of the invention entitled;

METHYL DIAMMINE MANUFACTURING PROCESS WITH MODIFIED ZEOLITIC CATALYSTS

without any restrictions and with all rights and obligations deriving therefrom and declare that this confirmation of acceptance shall be deemed a part of the said ASSIGNMENT.

Signed at <u>Milan</u>			
this day of			
CORP. SEAL	Dow Poliuretani Italia S.r.I. By:	, are	
	Peter Davies Chairman of the Board		

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Corporation)

REP. N. 100099

I, the undersigned Circ. De Vincenzo. Notato Notary, residing in Milan and enrolled with the Milano Public Notary Association, certify that, after waiving with my assent the assistance of any witness, Mr. Peter Davies born in BUENCS A) RES. on 6th HARCH 1950, domiciled for his office with herein Company.

Dow Poliuretani Italia S.r.l...in his capacity as Chairman of the Board..of Dow Poliuretani Italia S.r.l.. having its registered office in..Italy., acting with required powers, of whose personal identity and capacity I,

the Notary am certain, set his hand to the preceding deed in my presence.

MILAN (ITAM) -3 DIC 2001

SEAL

Notary Public

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/23/2006 REEL: 017659 FRAME: 0434